CURRY COLLEGE

Faculty Readiness Certification: Online Teaching
Completed Certifications

as of: June 11, 2020

LAST NAME
Aborn

Agwa
Ambrogne
Anyiwo
Augusto
Augusto
Bacigalupo
Balboni
Beach
Belton
Bennett
Boisvert
Bradley
Brandos
Bryan
Burrier

Callis
Cannon
Cappadona
Cappadona
Carberry
Carey

Carey
Chicka
Cifrino
Cleary-Campbell
Cocce
Colleran
Conover
Conover
Cooray
Crabb
Cudmore
Cudmore
Cunningham
Curtin
Curtis-Whipple
D'Adamo
DeAndrado
Delong
Delano
Delano-Dykas
Dellolacono
Dellolacono
Deren

FIRST NAME
Kerrie
Mohammad
Janet
Melissa
Sarah
Sarah
Maria
Jennifer
John
Susan
Michael
Mary Ellen
Willie
Orla
Mary Ann
Grant
Laura
Kellie
Stephanie
Stephanie
Dale
Elizabeth
Noreen
Benjamin
Sheryl
Kristen
Paula
Cathy
Katherine-Marie
Dove
Shavi
Amanda
Rebecca
Rebecca
Robin
Linda
Jennifer
Paul

Paba
Jeannette
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Donna
Donna

Liz

DEPARTMENT

Center for Career Development

Business Management
Nursing

Politics and History
Criminal Justice/Sociology
Criminal Justice/Sociology
PAL

Criminal Justice/Sociology
Education

Nursing

Business Management
Nursing

Criminal Justice/Sociology
Nursing

Education

Politics and History
Science and Math
Writing

Criminal Justice/Sociology
Criminal Justice/Sociology
Education

Psychology

Applied Technology
Humanities

Nursing

Nursing

PAL

Nursing

Nursing

Nursing

Business Management
Criminal Justice/Sociology
Criminal Justice/Sociology
Criminal Justice/Sociology
Nursing

Nursing

Education
Communication
Humanities

Humanities

Accounting

Business Management
Nursing

Nursing

General Education

LMS

Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard

CERTIFICATION TYPE COMPLETION DATE

Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Online
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Online
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Online
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Online
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Online
Hybrid
Hybrid
Online
Hybrid

04/15/16
09/19/17
10/16/18
06/07/17
08/02/16
3/26/2019*
03/11/16
04/30/15
01/20/16
08/23/17
03/31/17
06/07/17
03/30/14
01/26/17
01/20/16
05/01/17
01/16/20
07/09/18
11/08/16
1/14/2019*
09/18/17
07/08/15
09/02/15
11/25/19
06/12/15
12/13/18
02/26/20
07/29/15
12/18/18

08/18/17
01/26/17
08/18/17
11/27/2018*
08/07/18
08/23/17
09/18/14
04/15/16
12/08/16
07/07/15

09/02/15
04/11/17

12/15/16



DiCicco
Dougherty
Dube
Duckworth
Edsall
Erickson
Fabrizio
Falconer
Faszewski
Fennell
Fraine
Gallagher
Gallant
Gordon
Gorsuch
Gould
Grady
Grady
Grammatica
Gray
Graziano
Graziano
Graziano
Griggs
Gunning
Hayes
Henze
Hillier
Hofman
Holmes
Hussar
Ilich
Isaacson
Jackson
James
Jasper
Jochnowitz
Kern
Krawitz
Kudzma
LaCroix-White
Lawless
LeBlanc
Lee
Leonard-Zabel
Lesser
Levine
Lischinsky
Maclntyre
Maclntyre
Mayors
McCue

John
Margaret
Ashley
Neal
Craig
Dawn
Anthony
Heather
Ellen
Brian
Patrick
Susan
Maryann
Deanna
Thomas
Pamela
Julie
Julie

Gail
Holly
Arthur
Art

Art
Lee-Ann
Steven
Paul
Kevin
Maureen
Nina

Ed
Karen
Lindsay
Jeff
Claire
Susan
Ann
Leona
Karl

Ron
Elizabeth
Natalie
Carolyn
Michelle
Bertha
Ann Marie
Laurie
Mila
Karen
Emily
Emily
Teresa
Phil

Business Management
Education

Education

Criminal Justice/Sociology
Science and Math
Business Management
Business Management
Writing

Science and Math
Education

Education

Nursing

Applied Technology
Applied Technology
Education

Education

Nursing

Nursing

Nursing

Education

Business Management
Criminal Justice/Sociology
Criminal Justice/Sociology
Science and Math
Business Management
Psychology

Psychology

Nursing

Communication

Applied Technology
Psychology

Writing

Business Management
Education

Nursing

Humanities

Criminal Justice/Sociology
Business Management
Applied Technology
Nursing

Education

Nursing

Education

Nursing

Psychology
Communication

Applied Technology
Criminal Justice/Sociology
Nursing

Nursing

Criminal Justice/Sociology
Criminal Justice/Sociology

Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Canvas

Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard

Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Online
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Online
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Online
Hybrid
Online
Hybrid
Hybrid

06/15/15
05/01/15
06/29/15
02/25/19
07/02/18
04/19/18
11/18/15
07/01/19
10/23/17
01/25/18
05/12/15
08/16/17
10/16/14
10/16/14
05/01/15
05/20/16
06/15/15

08/20/15
03/23/17
09/04/15
09/04/15
5/8/2019*
06/03/19
07/29/15
02/22/16
02/19/16
08/18/17
11/11/17
03/16/18
08/18/17
02/02/17
03/20/19
09/02/15
07/27/15
06/04/15
07/10/18
07/24/17
01/16/19
05/01/15
12/11/17
09/18/14
11/02/16
12/04/18
08/28/15
04/02/18
11/30/16
03/31/20
02/05/18

03/28/16
09/30/15



McCue
McDonald
McMahon
McNally
McNeil-Girmai
Modestino
Morrison
Mudambi
Mullen
Murphy
Murphy
Murray
Nagelsen
Natale
Natale
Noone
Nowak
O'Connell
O'Donnell
O'Neil
O'Shea
Paynich
Pearman
Petrizzo
Petrizzo
Pinchera
Provost
Queally
Quinones
Reed
Revering
Ricci
Richards
Rizvanbegovic
Roma
Romano
Ryll
Sanford
Saraf
Scollins
Shockley
Silver
Skehill
Sloan
Smid
Sommers
Stearn
Stearn
Stevens
Summergrad
Sweeney
Tenofsky

Phil
Maureen
Michelle
Jennifer
Elaine

Ed
Katherine
Anjana
Deborah
Maureen
Maureen
Sheena
Susan
Susan
Susan
Kristin
Tracy
Eileen
Kathleen
Sandra
Maureen
Rebecca
Silas
Debra
Debra
Barbara
Kara
Jennifer
Timothy
Michelle
Alan
Dennis
Marcia
Adnan
Jean
Linda
Kalyn
Rebecca
Christina
Leslie
Lena
Ernie
Maureen
Julia
Robert
Cary
Adam
Adam
Michael
David
Albert
Linda

Criminal Justice/Sociology
Nursing

Nursing

Science and Math
Education

Psychology

Public Health and Wellnes
Communication

Business Management
Nursing

Nursing

Business Management
Writing

Nursing

Nursing

Communication

Center for Career Development
Nursing

Politics and History
Criminal Justice/Sociology
Nursing

Criminal Justice/Sociology
General Education
Accounting

Accounting

Nursing

Writing

Psychology

Psychology

Nursing

Humanities

Politics and History

Public Health and Wellnes
Business Management
Nursing

Criminal Justice/Sociology
Center for Career Development
Nursing

Nursing

Education

Business Management
Business Management
Nursing

General Education
Humanities

Psychology

Criminal Justice/Sociology
Criminal Justice/Sociology
Business Management
Education

Criminal Justice/Sociology
Nursing

Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard

Online
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Online
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Online
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Online
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Online
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid

3/22/2019*
01/29/18
06/12/15
04/15/16
12/11/17
09/11/19
03/15/16
06/05/17
03/26/19
07/10/18

07/07/17
01/26/17
06/07/17

08/20/15
04/15/16
05/01/15
04/15/16
05/01/15
04/11/17
05/07/15
12/11/17
12/11/17

08/07/18
02/27/20
03/11/16
12/15/15
08/14/15
11/22/16
05/16/17
05/15/17
10/23/17
08/14/15
07/07/15
04/15/16
09/01/17
09/01/17
11/10/16
07/27/17
01/11/16
12/14/17
04/15/16
10/27/15
05/07/15
08/08/16
3/21/2019*
11/06/15
11/20/17
07/21/15
10/03/17



Tenofsky
Tenofsky
Theroux
Tighe-Camarota
Toronto
Toronto
Trask
Walsh
Webber
Weinstein
Weiser
Whiffen
Whitten

*Meeting with faculty member and Faculty Center at the request of the Department Chair for teaching online

Linda
Linda
Ryan
Bethany
Coleen
Coleen
Robin
Julianne
Diane
Melissa
Eric
Lisa
Kirsten

Nursing

Nursing

General Education

Center for Career Development
Nursing

Nursing

Public Health and Wellnes
Nursing

PAL

Public Health and Wellnes
Psychology

Nursing

Communication

Canvas

Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard
Blackboard

Online
Online
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Online
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid

03/31/20

01/04/17
04/15/16
08/14/15

02/17/17
09/08/17
05/01/15
02/17/17
06/04/15
04/15/16
01/26/17



