CURRY COLLEGE

Faculty Readiness Certification: Online Teaching Completed Certifications as of: June 11, 2020

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DEPARTMENT	LMS	CERTIFICATION TYPE	COMPLETION DATE
Aborn	Kerrie	Center for Career Development	Blackboard	Hybrid	04/15/16
Agwa	Mohammad	Business Management	Blackboard	Hybrid	09/19/17
Ambrogne	Janet	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	10/16/18
Anyiwo	Melissa	Politics and History	Blackboard	Hybrid	06/07/17
Augusto	Sarah	Criminal Justice/Sociology	Blackboard	Hybrid	08/02/16
Augusto	Sarah	Criminal Justice/Sociology	Blackboard	Online	3/26/2019*
Bacigalupo	Maria	PAL	Blackboard	Hybrid	03/11/16
Balboni	Jennifer	Criminal Justice/Sociology	Blackboard	Hybrid	04/30/15
Beach	John	Education	Blackboard	Hybrid	01/20/16
Belton	Susan	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	08/23/17
Bennett	Michael	Business Management	Blackboard	Hybrid	03/31/17
Boisvert	Mary Ellen	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	06/07/17
Bradley	Willie	Criminal Justice/Sociology	Blackboard	Hybrid	03/30/14
Brandos	Orla	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	01/26/17
Bryan	Mary Ann	Education	Blackboard	Hybrid	01/20/16
Burrier	Grant	Politics and History	Blackboard	Hybrid	05/01/17
Callis	Laura	Science and Math	Blackboard	Hybrid	01/16/20
Cannon	Kellie	Writing	Blackboard	Hybrid	07/09/18
Cappadona	Stephanie	Criminal Justice/Sociology	Blackboard	Hybrid	11/08/16
Cappadona	Stephanie	Criminal Justice/Sociology	Blackboard	Online	1/14/2019*
Carberry	Dale	Education	Blackboard	Hybrid	09/18/17
Carey	Elizabeth	Psychology	Blackboard	Hybrid	07/08/15
Carey	Noreen	Applied Technology	Blackboard	Hybrid	09/02/15
Chicka	Benjamin	Humanities	Blackboard	Hybrid	11/25/19
Cifrino	Sheryl	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	06/12/15
Cleary-Campbell	Kristen		Blackboard	Hybrid	12/13/18
		Nursing	Blackboard		02/26/20
Cocce	Paula	PAL	Blackboard	Hybrid	
Colleran	Cathy	Nursing		Hybrid	07/29/15
Conover	Katherine-Marie	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	12/18/18
Conover	Dove	Nursing	Blackboard	Online	00/40/47
Cooray	Shavi	Business Management	Blackboard	Hybrid	08/18/17
Crabb	Amanda	Criminal Justice/Sociology	Blackboard	Hybrid	01/26/17
Cudmore	Rebecca	Criminal Justice/Sociology	Blackboard		08/18/17
Cudmore	Rebecca	Criminal Justice/Sociology	Blackboard		11/27/2018*
Cunningham	Robin	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	08/07/18
Curtin	Linda	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	08/23/17
Curtis-Whipple	Jennifer	Education	Blackboard	Hybrid	09/18/14
D'Adamo	Paul	Communication	Blackboard	Hybrid	04/15/16
DeAndrado	Paba	Humanities	Blackboard	Hybrid	12/08/16
DeJong	Jeannette	Humanities	Blackboard		07/07/15
Delano	Elizabeth	Accounting	Blackboard	Online	
Delano-Dykas	Elizabeth	Business Management	Blackboard	Hybrid	09/02/15
Dellolacono	Donna	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	04/11/17
Dellolacono	Donna	Nursing	Blackboard	Online	
Deren	Liz	General Education	Blackboard	Hybrid	12/15/16

DiCicco	John	Business Management	Blackboard	Hybrid	06/15/15
Dougherty	Margaret	Education	Blackboard	Hybrid	05/01/15
Dube	Ashley	Education	Blackboard	Hybrid	06/29/15
Duckworth	Neal	Criminal Justice/Sociology	Blackboard	Hybrid	02/25/19
Edsall	Craig	Science and Math		Hybrid	07/02/18
Erickson	Dawn	Business Management	Blackboard	Hybrid	04/19/18
Fabrizio	Anthony	Business Management	Blackboard	Hybrid	11/18/15
Falconer	Heather	Writing	Blackboard	Hybrid	07/01/19
Faszewski	Ellen	Science and Math	Blackboard	Hybrid	10/23/17
Fennell	Brian	Education	Blackboard	Hybrid	01/25/18
Fraine	Patrick	Education	Blackboard	Hybrid	05/12/15
Gallagher	Susan	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	08/16/17
Gallant	Maryann	Applied Technology	Blackboard	Hybrid	10/16/14
Gordon	Deanna	Applied Technology	Blackboard	Hybrid	10/16/14
Gorsuch	Thomas	Education	Blackboard	Hybrid	05/01/15
Gould	Pamela	Education	Blackboard	Hybrid	05/20/16
Grady	Julie	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	06/15/15
Grady	Julie	Nursing	Blackboard	Online	00/15/15
Grammatica	Gail	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	08/20/15
	Holly	Education	Blackboard	Hybrid	03/23/17
Gray	Arthur		Blackboard	Hybrid	09/04/15
Graziano		Business Management Criminal Justice/Sociology		Hybrid	09/04/15
Graziano	Art		Blackboard Blackboard	Online	5/8/2019*
Graziano	Art	Criminal Justice/Sociology Science and Math	Blackboard		
Griggs	Lee-Ann			Hybrid	06/03/19
Gunning	Steven	Business Management	Blackboard	Hybrid	07/29/15
Hayes	Paul	Psychology	Blackboard	Hybrid	02/22/16
Henze	Kevin	Psychology	Blackboard	Hybrid	02/19/16
Hillier	Maureen	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	08/18/17
Hofman	Nina	Communication	Blackboard	Hybrid	11/11/17
Holmes	Ed	Applied Technology	Blackboard	Hybrid	03/16/18
Hussar	Karen	Psychology	Blackboard	Hybrid	08/18/17
Illich	Lindsay	Writing	Blackboard	Hybrid	02/02/17
Isaacson	Jeff	Business Management	Blackboard	Hybrid	03/20/19
Jackson	Claire	Education		Hybrid	09/02/15
James	Susan	Nursing	Blackboard		07/27/15
Jasper	Ann	Humanities	Blackboard	Hybrid	06/04/15
Jochnowitz	Leona	Criminal Justice/Sociology	Blackboard	Hybrid	07/10/18
Kern	Karl	Business Management	Blackboard	Hybrid	07/24/17
Krawitz	Ron	Applied Technology	Blackboard	Hybrid	01/16/19
Kudzma	Elizabeth	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	05/01/15
LaCroix-White	Natalie	Education	Blackboard	Hybrid	12/11/17
Lawless	Carolyn	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	09/18/14
LeBlanc	Michelle	Education	Blackboard	Hybrid	11/02/16
Lee	Bertha	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	12/04/18
Leonard-Zabel	Ann Marie	Psychology	Blackboard	Hybrid	08/28/15
Lesser	Laurie	Communication	Blackboard	Hybrid	04/02/18
Levine	Mila	Applied Technology	Blackboard	Hybrid	11/30/16
Lischinsky	Karen	Criminal Justice/Sociology	Canvas	Online	03/31/20
MacIntyre	Emily	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	02/05/18
MacIntyre	Emily	Nursing	Blackboard	Online	
Mayors	Teresa	Criminal Justice/Sociology	Blackboard	Hybrid	03/28/16
McCue	Phil	Criminal Justice/Sociology		Hybrid	09/30/15

McCue	Phil	Criminal Justice/Sociology	Blackboard	Online	3/22/2019*
McDonald	Maureen	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	01/29/18
McMahon	Michelle	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	06/12/15
McNally	Jennifer	Science and Math	Blackboard	Hybrid	04/15/16
McNeil-Girmai	Elaine	Education	Blackboard	Hybrid	12/11/17
Modestino	Ed	Psychology	Blackboard	Hybrid	09/11/19
Morrison	Katherine	Public Health and Wellnes	Blackboard	Hybrid	03/15/16
Mudambi	Anjana	Communication	Blackboard	Hybrid	06/05/17
Mullen	Deborah	Business Management	Blackboard	Hybrid	03/26/19
Murphy	Maureen	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	07/10/18
Murphy	Maureen	Nursing	Blackboard	Online	
Murray	Sheena	Business Management	Blackboard	Hybrid	07/07/17
Nagelsen	Susan	Writing	Blackboard	Hybrid	01/26/17
Natale	Susan	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	06/07/17
Natale	Susan	Nursing	Blackboard	Online	
Noone	Kristin	Communication	Blackboard	Hybrid	08/20/15
Nowak	Tracy	Center for Career Development	Blackboard		04/15/16
O'Connell	Eileen	Nursing		Hybrid	05/01/15
O'Donnell	Kathleen	Politics and History		Hybrid	04/15/16
O'Neil	Sandra	Criminal Justice/Sociology	Blackboard	Hybrid	05/01/15
O'Shea	Maureen	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	04/11/17
Paynich	Rebecca	Criminal Justice/Sociology		Hybrid	05/07/15
Pearman	Silas	General Education			12/11/17
Petrizzo	Debra	Accounting	Blackboard	Hybrid	12/11/17
Petrizzo	Debra	Accounting	Blackboard	Online	
Pinchera	Barbara	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	08/07/18
Provost	Kara	Writing	Blackboard	Hybrid	02/27/20
Queally	Jennifer	Psychology		Hybrid	03/11/16
Quinones	Timothy	Psychology	Blackboard		12/15/15
Reed	Michelle	Nursing		Hybrid	08/14/15
Revering	Alan	Humanities		Hybrid	11/22/16
Ricci	Dennis	Politics and History	Blackboard	Hybrid	05/16/17
Richards	Marcia	Public Health and Wellnes	Blackboard	Hybrid	05/15/17
Rizvanbegovic	Adnan	Business Management	Blackboard		10/23/17
Roma	Jean	Nursing	Blackboard	,	08/14/15
Romano	Linda	Criminal Justice/Sociology		Hybrid	07/07/15
Ryll	Kalyn	Center for Career Development		Hybrid	04/15/16
Sanford	Rebecca	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	09/01/17
Saraf	Christina	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	09/01/17
Scollins	Leslie	Education		Hybrid	11/10/16
	Lena	Business Management	Blackboard		07/27/17
Shockley	Ernie	Business Management	Blackboard	Hybrid	01/11/16
Silver Skehill		-	Blackboard	Hybrid	12/14/17
Sloan	Maureen Julia	Nursing General Education	Blackboard	Hybrid	04/15/16
Smid	Robert		Blackboard		10/27/15
		Humanities Brychology		Hybrid	
Sommers	Cary	Psychology Criminal Justice (Sociology		Hybrid	05/07/15
Stearn	Adam	Criminal Justice/Sociology	Blackboard		08/08/16
Stearn	Adam	Criminal Justice/Sociology	Blackboard	Online	3/21/2019*
Stevens	Michael	Business Management	Blackboard	Hybrid	11/06/15
Summergrad	David	Education		Hybrid	11/20/17
Sweeney	Albert	Criminal Justice/Sociology	Blackboard	Hybrid	07/21/15
Tenofsky	Linda	Nursing	Blackboard	нургіа	10/03/17

Tenofsky	Linda	Nursing	Canvas	Online	03/31/20
Tenofsky	Linda	Nursing	Blackboard	Online	
Theroux	Ryan	General Education	Blackboard	Hybrid	01/04/17
Tighe-Camarota	Bethany	Center for Career Development	Blackboard	Hybrid	04/15/16
Toronto	Coleen	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	08/14/15
Toronto	Coleen	Nursing	Blackboard	Online	
Trask	Robin	Public Health and Wellnes	Blackboard	Hybrid	02/17/17
Walsh	Julianne	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	09/08/17
Webber	Diane	PAL	Blackboard	Hybrid	05/01/15
Weinstein	Melissa	Public Health and Wellnes	Blackboard	Hybrid	02/17/17
Weiser	Eric	Psychology	Blackboard	Hybrid	06/04/15
Whiffen	Lisa	Nursing	Blackboard	Hybrid	04/15/16
Whitten	Kirsten	Communication	Blackboard	Hybrid	01/26/17

*Meeting with faculty member and Faculty Center at the request of the Department Chair for teaching online